506551728 03/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
JINGJIE PTM BIOLAE	3 (HANGZI	HOU)	CO., LTD.		08/12/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: PTM BIO LLC						
Street Address:						
		2201 WEST CAMPBELL PARK DRIVE				
City:		CHICAGO				
State/Country:		ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60612					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: *	1				
Property Type		Number				
· · · ·		1645	4686			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(610))407-0701			
Correspondence will		o the	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			070700			
Email: macle			emons@ratnerprestia.com			
•			NERPRESTIA			
			RENAISSANCE BOULEVARD			
Address Line 4:		KING	G OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA	19406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PBB-106US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LING ZHONG, REG. NO. 48,290			
SIGNATURE:			/Ling Zhong/			
SIGNATURE:			03/12/2021			
DATE SIGNED:			00/12/2021			
DATE SIGNED:	3B-106US	#page				

	signor, comprising the following named inven	tors:			
	1. Jingjie PTM BioLab (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd	, 2 ,			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.	4.			
	5.	6.			
made an inventio	I n entitled: <u>REAGENTS AND METHODS FOR I</u> <u>HYDROXYBUTYRYLATION</u>	ETECTING PROTEIN LYSINE 3-			
/Select one of the f ☐ is submitted ☑ was filed in	ication for Letters Patent of the United States ollowing): I concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>At</u> ent Application Serial No.: <u>14/121,311</u>				
SSIGNEE		2201 West Campbell Park Drive			
kciuske right, tit	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assig	nee, its successors and assigns, the rull and			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ning priority thereto, all rights to claim priority ptained therefor, including any and all foreign	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, inuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho other countries. Assignor	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ning priority thereto, all rights to claim priority atained therefor, including any and all foreign prizes Assignee to file such applications for L	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, inuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding etters Patent in the United States and any and all			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho other countries. Assignor or entered into wh Assignor egal representatio possession, relation	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ing priority thereto, all rights to claim priority stained therefor, including any and all foreign prizes Assignee to file such applications for L hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, a hich would conflict with this Assignment. agrees it shall be legally bound, upon requery ve thereof, to supply all information and evid no to the making and practice of said invention	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, inuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding etters Patent in the United States and any and all greement or encumbrance has been or will be mad st of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho other countries. Assignor or entered into wh Assignor egal representati possession, relati hereto, to execut pountries in the n nstrument.	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ning priority thereto, all rights to claim priority stained therefor, including any and all foreign prizes Assignee to file such applications for L hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, a hich would conflict with this Assignment. agrees it shall be legally bound, upon reque: ve thereof, to supply all information and evid ing to the making and practice of said inventi e all instruments proper to patent the inventi ame of the Assignee, and to execute all instr	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, inuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding etters Patent in the United States and any and all greement or encumbrance has been or will be mad st of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this also grants to Assignee such control over any			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho other countries. Assignor egal representationssession, relation hereto, to execut countries in the no histrument. If the investion assignor polication for Un dentified above.	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ing priority thereto, all rights to claim priority stained therefor, including any and all foreign irizes Assignee to file such applications for L hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, and hich would conflict with this Assignment. agrees it shall be legally bound, upon reque- ve thereof, to supply all information and evid ng to the making and practice of said inventi- e all instruments proper to patent the inventi- ame of the Assignee, and to execute all instru- mation requires a biological deposit. Assignor Assignor as may be necessary to the validity authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the s ited States Letters Patent and/or the Attorne	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, invations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding etters Patent in the United States and any and all greement or encumbrance has been or will be mad at of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this also grants to Assignee such control over any of the patent rights assigned herein. erial number and filing date of the aforesaid y Docket or file designation for this application if n			
applications claim eissues, to be ob hereto and autho other countries. Assignor egal representationssession, relation hereto, to execut countries in the no histrument. If the investion assignor polication for Un dentified above.	lication, all divisions, continuations, and cont ing priority thereto, all rights to claim priority balaned therefor, including any and all foreign irizes Assignee to file such applications for L hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, a hich would conflict with this Assignment. agrees it shall be legally bound, upon reque- ve thereof, to supply all information and evid ng to the making and practice of said inventi e all instruments proper to patent the inventi ame of the Assignee, and to execute all instru- intion requires a biological deposit. Assignor Assignor as may be necessary to the validity authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the s ited States Letters Patent and/or the Attorne ignor includes more than one individual, the	plications for Letters Patent for said invention, invations-in-part thereof and non-provisional based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including patent rights in this invention corresponding etters Patent in the United States and any and all greement or encumbrance has been or will be mad at of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this also grants to Assignee such control over any of the patent rights assigned herein.			

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 055577 FRAME: 0404



	Application for United States Letters	Patent:	
	Serial No.:	<u>14/121,311</u>	
000000	Filed	August 18, 201	4
10000	Attorney Docket Number:	PBB-106US	
	Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 055577 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 03/12/2021